Web system shall be scalable, have quick response times and suffer no penalty from 
the volume of concurrent requests (no bandwith/session restriction shall be applied 
from the service provider’s end). The system shall be able to cater to at least 125 
(one hundred twenty five) concurrent users (via eg. Go Global, remote desktop 
connection, or similar connecting protocol mechanism) in different modules at any 
time without any degradation in speed or performance of the system.  

The security service should be robust and scalable with sufficient performance